

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2021-2880 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 7/19/2021 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 8/24/2021 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): ALL

SS - Genesis Vehicle Extrication Rescue Tool Purchase, Service and Repair: for use by Fire Rescue Services (FR). Consists of the purchase, service and repair of the Genesis Rescue Tool and supporting components. Awarded to: Rescue Systems Unlimited, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed:

\$186,700.00.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes, 2. NCPR & Quote Genesis Vehicle Extr. Rescue Tool_signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/24/2021	1	Board of Commissioners		
8/17/2021	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
8/17/2021	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

Purchasing Type: Sole Source (SS)

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ⊠ **Department:** Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:

Commission District(s): ALL

SS - Genesis Vehicle Extrication Rescue Tool Purchase, Service and Repair: for use by Fire Rescue Services (FR). Consists of the purchase, service and repair of the Genesis Rescue Tool and supporting components. Awarded to: Rescue Systems Unlimited, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$186,700.00.

Information Contact: Cathryn G. Horner, Director

Phone Number: (404) 371-6334

PURPOSE:

This request consists of the purchase of one (1) Genesis Rescue Extrication Tool and supporting components and will also include the service, inspection, and repair of an existing tool. The tool will assist Fire Rescue personnel when executing emergency lifesaving maneuvers. Rescue Systems Unlimited, LLC is the sole distributor for Genesis brand systems in the southeastern U.S. area and provides a lifetime warranty for the new tool.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend approval of the sole source with:

Rescue Systems Unlimited LLC, 2924 Crescent Drive - Unit A, Tallahassee, FL 32301

File #: 2021-2880, Version: 1

Amount Not To Exceed: \$186,700.00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
1. Funding: Fire - 0 Fire - Operating (FR)